
Rule 9
Words that end with the suffix ‘ous’

When do I use ‘tious’ or ‘cious’

The Golden Rules:
- Not many common words end in ‘ious’, most end in ‘ous’ –

e.g. dangerous.
- E.g. – If the root word ends in –ce, the sound is usually 

spelt as c – e.g. malice – malicious.
- Eg. If the root ends in t, the spelling will be tious – e.g. –

infectious.

Exceptions:
- Anxious, obnoxious.

Recap Core Challenge

Dangerous Vicious Superstitious

Famous Precious Notorious

Joyous Conscious Tedious

Marvellous Delicious Conscious

Tremendous Malicious Laborious

Suspicious

Ambitious

Cautious

Fictitious

Infectious

Nutritious

Delicious

Religious

Serious

Various
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